

Press Release PR0213 1 July 2020

Press Release

Upgraded Gas Network Codes Functionality Platform launched by ACER and ENTSOG

(Brussels, 01 July, PR0213-20) The <u>Gas Network Codes Functionality Platform</u> (FUNC), which facilitates stakeholders to raise any implementation issues related to the Gas Network Codes, has been upgraded and the new version launched today. Among other new features, non-registered users can now see the issues and the proposed solutions on the platform.

As before, the European Union Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (ACER) and the European Network of Transmission System Operators for gas (ENTSOG) will continue to review the reported issues to provide either joint technical solutions or policy guidance. On the upgraded platform, network users have an easier system on which to introduce, comment or support any issue posted by a fellow network user. The upgrade also promotes transparency by showing the status of the issues in the assessment process.

Since its launch in 2016, 15 of the 19 reported issues on the platform have been solved.

You can access the joint Gas Network Codes Functionality Platform here.

Should you require any further information please contact Carmel Carey (+32 2 894 5136, <u>ENTSOG.Communications@entsog.eu</u>).

Editorial notes

European Network of Transmission System Operators for Gas (ENTSOG) was founded on 1 December 2009 in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009 to promote the completion of the internal market for gas by facilitating cooperation between national gas transmission system operators (TSOs) across Europe and in line with European Union energy goals. More information can be found on the ENTSOG website – www.entsog.eu. The current number of Members, Associated Partners and Observers can be found at www.entsog.eu/members.